DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY OF TERMITE ATTACK IN TERRACE HOUSE

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the
requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD AFENDI BIN MOHD YUSOF
(2008283842)

APRIL 2010



ABSTRACT

This research was carried out to determine reason and effects of termite
attack in residential building especially in terrace house and overcome with a
diagnosis and prognosis that to understand about the characteristic of the kind of
defect. Termite damage often goes unnoticed until it is quite extensive. Prevention
is better than cure to effectively eliminate termites from causing damage to terrace
house, the biology and feeding behavior of termites need to be understand. The
major factor that influences the termite attack in this terrace house is a housing
estate because there are many block of terrace house in this area. The best
treatment is to ensure that the termite attack is not occurring again. Serious

attention need to be given by all party so that the causes oftermite attack

A Study of Termite Attack in Terrace House



TABLE OF CONTENT

A STUDY OF TERMITE ATTACK IN TERRACE HOUSE

TITLE PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
ABSTRACT i
CONTENT ii-vii
LIST OF PHOTOS Viii-X
LIST OF TABLES Xi-Xii
LIST OF CHARTS Xiii

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION PAGES
11 INTRODUCTION 1
12  ISSUE AND PROBLEMS 3
13 AIM 4
14  OBJECTIVE 4
15 SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF STUDY 5
16 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER 5

A Study of Termite Attack in Terrace House i



CHAPTER 2: BUILDING, TERMITE AND RELATION

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

INTRODUCTION TO HOUSING
2.1.1 Types of residential building
2.1.2 History of terrace/link house

2.1.3 Problem of iivability in terrace housing

BUILDING DEFECT
2.2.1 Types of building defect
2.2.2 Timber defect

2.2.3 Timber used in building.

INTRODUCTION OF TERMITE

2.3.1 Termite - Their Social Organization

2.3.2 Classification

2.3.3 Species of termite

2.3.4 Feeding behavior and habits

2.3.5 The nest systems

TERMITE ATTACK

2.4.1 Termite damage to building

2.4.2 Termite Activities, Detection and Problems.

2.4.3 Factors Influence Termite Attack

A Study of Termite Attack in Terrace House

PAGES

8

9

11

14

17

18
20
21
22
22
24
25
27
28
30
31
33

34



2.5 TERMITE MANAGEMENT

251
2.5.2
2.5.3
254
255
2.5.6
2.5.7
2.5.8
2.4.9

Termite inspection

Avoid termite problems

Termite protection

Chemical barriers

Physical barriers

Termite Resistance Materials
Minimum Termite Risk Construction
Home Inspection

Landscaping Consideration

25 TERMITE CONTROL IN MALAYSIA

251
2.5.2

2.5.3

Pest control and treatment systems
Baiting system and monitoring

Soil treatment and drilling method

A Study of Termite Attack in Terrace House

37
37
38
39
39
40
41
41
42

43

45
45
47
50



	A STUDY OF TERMITE ATTACK IN TERRACE HOUSE
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF PHOTOS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF CHARTS
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 ISSUE AND PROBLEMS
	1.3 AIM
	1.4 OBJECTIVE
	1.5 SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.6 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER

	CHAPTER 2 BUILDING TERMITE AND RELATION
	2.1 INTRODUCTION TO HOUSING
	2.1.1 Types of residential building
	2.1.2 History of terrace/link house
	2.1.3 Problem of fivabitity in terrace housing

	2.2 BUILDING DEFECT
	2.2.1 Types of building defect
	2.2.2 Timber defect
	2.2.3 Timber used In building

	2.3 INTRODUCTION OF TERMITE
	2.3.1 Termite - Their Social Organization
	2.3.2 Classification
	2.3.3 Species of termite
	2.3.4 Feeding behavior and habits
	2.3.5 The nest systems

	2.4 TERMITE ATTACK
	2.4.1 Termite damage to building
	2.4.2 Termite Activities, Detection and Problems
	2.4.3 Factors Influence Termite Attack

	2.5 TERMITE MANAGEMENT
	2.5.1 Termite inspection
	2.5.2 Avoid termite problems
	2.5.3 Termite protection
	2.5.4 Chemical barriers
	2.5.5 Physical barriers
	2.5.6 Termite Resistance Materials
	2.5.7 Minimum Termite Risk Construction
	2.5.8 Home Inspection
	2.4.9 Landscaping Consideration

	2.5 TERMITE CONTROL IN MALAYSIA
	2.5.1 Pest control and treatment systems
	2.5.2 Baiting system and monitoring
	2.5.3 Soil treatment and drilling method


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 METHODOLOGY
	3.2 TYPES OF DATA COLLECTION
	3.3 METHODS OF DATA COLLECTION
	3.4 FLOW CHART OF THE STUDY

	CHAPTER 4 CASE STUDY
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 CASE STUDY 1: TAMAN AMPANG INDAH
	4.2.1 Background of Case Study
	4.2.2 Background Property

	4.3 CASE STUDY 2: DESA AYER HITAM, PUCHONG
	4.3.1 Background of Case Study
	4.3.2 Background Property

	4.4 CASE STUDY: PEST CONTROL COMPANY
	4.4.1 Abadi Hygiene Services Sdn Bhd
	4.4.2 URC Global Care Sdn BhdURC
	4.4.3 Kamal & Kamal Pest Control Sdn Bhd
	4.4.4 Pest Sciences (KL) Sdn Bhd
	4.4.5 Sanicare Hygiene Services Sdn Bhd
	4.4.6 Classic Pest Control
	4.4.7 Entopest Environmental Services Sdn Bhd


	CHAPTER 5 ANALYSIS 
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 LIMITATION AND SCOPE OF SURVEY.
	5.3 RESULT ANALYSIS OF TAMAN AMPANG INDAH, AMPANG AND DESA AYER HITAM, PUCHONG
	5.3.1 Based on Questionnaire
	5.3.2 Based on Observation

	5.4 RESULTS ON ANALYSIS OF PEST CONTROL COMPANY.
	5.4.1 Based on Questionnaire


	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.2 CONCLUSION
	6.3 RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



