

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY OF TERMITE ATTACK IN TERRACE HOUSE

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD AFENDI BIN MOHD YUSOF (2008283842)

APRIL 2010

ABSTRACT

This research was carried out to determine reason and effects of termite attack in residential building especially in terrace house and overcome with a diagnosis and prognosis that to understand about the characteristic of the kind of defect. Termite damage often goes unnoticed until it is quite extensive. Prevention is better than cure to effectively eliminate termites from causing damage to terrace house, the biology and feeding behavior of termites need to be understand. The major factor that influences the termite attack in this terrace house is a housing estate because there are many block of terrace house in this area. The best treatment is to ensure that the termite attack is not occurring again. Serious attention need to be given by all party so that the causes of termite attack

TABLE OF CONTENT

A STUDY OF TERMITE ATTACK IN TERRACE HOUSE

TITLE	PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
ABSTRACT	ii
CONTENT	iii-vii
LIST OF PHOTOS	viii-x
LIST OF TABLES	xi-xii
LIST OF CHARTS	xiii

	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	PAGES
1.1	INTRODUCTION	1
1.2	ISSUE AND PROBLEMS	3
1.3	AIM	4
1.4	OBJECTIVE	4
1.5	SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF STUDY	5
1.6	SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	5

CH	APTER 2: BUILDING, TERMITE AND RELATION	PAGES
2.1	INTRODUCTION TO HOUSING	8
	2.1.1 Types of residential building	9
	2.1.2 History of terrace/link house	11
	2.1.3 Problem of livability in terrace housing	14
2.2	BUILDING DEFECT	17
	2.2.1 Types of building defect	18
	2.2.2 Timber defect	20
	2.2.3 Timber used in building.	21
2.3	INTRODUCTION OF TERMITE	22
	2.3.1 Termite – Their Social Organization	22
:	2.3.2 Classification	24
	2.3.3 Species of termite	25
	2.3.4 Feeding behavior and habits	27
	2.3.5 The nest systems	28
2.4	TERMITE ATTACK	30
	2.4.1 Termite damage to building	31
	2.4.2 Termite Activities, Detection and Problems.	33
	2.4.3 Factors Influence Termite Attack	34

2.5	TERN	37	
	2.5.1	Termite inspection	37
	2.5.2	Avoid termite problems	38
	2.5.3	Termite protection	39
	2.5.4	Chemical barriers	39
	2.5.5	Physical barriers	40
	2.5.6	Termite Resistance Materials	41
:	2.5.7	Minimum Termite Risk Construction	41
	2.5.8	Home Inspection	42
	2.4.9	Landscaping Consideration	43
2.5	TERN	45	
	2.5.1	Pest control and treatment systems	45
	2.5.2	Baiting system and monitoring	47
	2.5.3	Soil treatment and drilling method	50